Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

Questions

Degrees of Education in Pakisan are.

Which education commission included creting a sense of the value of manual work in
children.

What percentage of children in Pakistan drop out of school before completing primary
education.

How much quota has been fixed by the Government of Pakistan for special persons is
government institutions and jobs?

Where is Allama Igbal Open Unviersity located.

Higher secondary education is anotehr name for.

The first Education Conference of Pakistan was held in

Allama Igbal Open University teachign method is.

The minimum educational qualification for admission to engineering education institutions in
Pakistan is.

Which training refers to education through which individuals are equipped with professional
knowledge.

Who considered man as a social animal.

In which education Policity it was said that the purpose of education is to produce citizens
who are aware of the ideology of Pakistan and the history and political of the country.

English word education means.

Free Education from primary to higher educatio is provided.

Answers Choice

A. Two
B. Three
C. Four
D. Five

A. National Education Commission
1947
B. National Education Commission
1951
C. National Education Commission
1952
D. National Education Commission
1954

A. 25 percent
. 50 percent
. 60 percent
. 70 percent

One Percent

One and a half percent
Two Percent

Two and half percent

Karachi
Rawalpindi
Lahore
Islamabad

DOmP» TOm» 00w

Intermediate
Graduation

Post Graduation
Professiona education

1947
1948
1949
1950

Informal
Spatial
Complex
None of these

FSc
FA

O level
Matric

Professional
Vacational
Technical
Modern

Aristotle
Socrates
Plato
Hippocrates

1956
1962
1968
1978

UOWP» TOWr U0WP UOWr U0WP» U0Wr DO

Learning
Proceed

Examine
Developing

oo wp

In governmnet institutions.
In private institutions

. In Religious schools

. In industrial educaional
stitutions.

oom»

=1



15

16

17

18

19

20

Education from first to eight grade is called.

Colleges which offer two year graduation after intermediate are called.

Education in Pakistan from first to fifth grade is called.

The Minimum academic period for obtaiing an engineering degree in Pakistan is.

What is fundamental to the industrial developement of the country.

Which board conducts the examination for classes IXto XlI

A. Higher Primary Educaion
B. Secondary Education

D. Higher Secondary Education

A. Secondary College
B. Higher secondary college

D. Graduate Colleges
B. Secondary Education
C. Secondary Education

D. Higher Secondary Education

A. 2 years
B. 3 years

D. 5 years

A. Science Education

C. Business and commerece
Education

D. Religious Education

A. Board of Secondary Education
C. Board of Intermediate education

D. Board of Higher Secondary
Education



