

## 12th Class Pak Studies English Medium Chapter 5 Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Degrees of Education in Pakisan are.	A. Two B. Three C. Four D. Five
2	Which education commission included creting a sense of the value of manual work in children.	A. National Education Commission 1947 B. National Education Commission 1951 C. National Education Commission 1952 D. National Education Commission 1954
3	What percentage of children in Pakistan drop out of school before completing primary education.	A. 25 percent B. 50 percent C. 60 percent D. 70 percent
4	How much quota has been fixed by the Government of Pakistan for special persons is government institutions and jobs?	A. One Percent B. One and a half percent C. Two Percent D. Two and half percent
5	Where is Allama Iqbal Open Unviersity located.	A. Karachi B. Rawalpindi C. Lahore D. Islamabad
6	Higher secondary education is anotehr name for.	A. Intermediate B. Graduation C. Post Graduation D. Professiona education
7	The first Education Conference of Pakistan was held in	A. 1947 B. 1948 C. 1949 D. 1950
8	Allama Iqbal Open University teachign method is.	A. Informal B. Spatial C. Complex D. None of these
9	The minimum educational qualification for admission to engineering education institutions in Pakistan is.	A. FSc B. FA C. O level D. Matric
10	Which training refers to education through which individuals are equipped with professional knowledge.	A. Professional B. Vacational C. Technical D. Modern
11	Who considered man as a social animal.	A. Aristotle B. Socrates C. Plato D. Hippocrates
12	In which education Policity it was said that the purpose of education is to produce citizens who are aware of the ideology of Pakistan and the history and political of the country.	A. 1956 B. 1962 C. 1968 D. 1978
13	English word education means.	A. Learning B. Proceed C. Examine D. Developing
14	Free Education from primary to higher educatio is provided.	A. In governmet institutions.     B. In private institutions     C. In Religious schools     D. In industrial educaional institutions.

15	Education from first to eight grade is called.	A. Higher Primary Education     B. Secondary Education     C. Elementary Education     D. Higher Secondary Education
16	Colleges which offer two year graduation after intermediate are called.	A. Secondary College B. Higher secondary college C. Associate Colleges D. Graduate Colleges
17	Education in Pakistan from first to fifth grade is called.	A. Primary Education B. Secondary Education C. Secondary Education D. Higher Secondary Education
18	The Minimum academic period for obtaiing an engineering degree in Pakistan is.	A. 2 years B. 3 years C. 4 years D. 5 years
19	What is fundamental to the industrial developement of the country.	A. Science Education B. Engineering education C. Business and commerece Education D. Religious Education
20	Which board conducts the examination for classes IX to XII	A. Board of Secondary Education B. Board of Intermediate and secondary education C. Board of Intermediate education D. Board of Higher Secondary Education